



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 20120 of 2025**

Gajendra Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ramesh Chandra Yadav, Shiv Nath  
Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Raj Kumar Sharma, Sunil Kumar

---

**Court No. - 81**

**HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.**

1. Sri Shiv Nath Singh, learned counsel for the applicant is present.
2. Sri Sunil Kumar, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 to 5 appears and submits that he may be granted time to file counter affidavit.
3. Learned AGA is present for the State also seeks time to file counter affidavit.
4. Four weeks time has already been granted by this Court on 01.07.2025.
5. List on 19.11.2025 at 2.00 p.m.
6. In the meantime, the parties may exchange affidavits.

**(Avnish Saxena,J.)**

**October 13, 2025**

Abhishek Sri.