



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 20120 of 2025**

Gajendra Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ramesh Chandra Yadav, Shiv Nath Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Raj Kumar Sharma, Sunil Kumar

---

**Court No. - 81**

**HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.**

1. Sri Sunil Kumar, learned counsel for opposite party nos. 2 to 5 has filed counter affidavit. The same is taken on record.
2. Sri Shiv Nath Singh, learned counsel for the applicant seeks one week time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List on 03.12.2025 at 2.00 p.m.

**(Avnish Saxena,J.)**

**November 19, 2025**

Abhishek Sri.