



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 20120 of 2025

Gajendra Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ramesh Chandra Yadav, Shiv Nath
Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Raj Kumar Sharma, Sunil Kumar

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri Shiv Nath Singh, learned counsel for the accused/applicant, Sri Raj Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the opposite party nos. 2 to 5 and learned AGA for the State are present.
2. While starting the argument, this Court found that the complete case diary is not annexed either along with the application or in the counter affidavit filed by the State or private opposite parties, which is necessary.
3. The parties may file the same by the next date.
4. List on 18.03.2026.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

February 11, 2026

Abhishek Sri.